5 Energy Way ■ W. Warwick, RI 02893 USA ■  info@advintcorp.com
Tel: 800-424-9850 / 401-823-5200 ■ Fax: 401-823-8723 ■  www.bgasockets.com
DATA BOOK
BGA-TECH04 (REV. 3/04)
BG
A
So
ck

BGA device package.
P/N 8125
How To Order – BGA Adapters
1    F      G     A    XXXX - 638    G
Footprint Dash#
If Applicable* Terminal Plating
 G - Gold
Terminal Type
 See options at left
Body Type
F - FR-4
Model Type
A = Standard Adapter
AX = Extraction Slot Adapter [1.50, 1.27, & 1.00mm pitch only]
Pitch
B = .059/(1.50mm)
G = .050/(1.27mm)
H = .039/(1.00mm)
J = .0315/(0.80mm)
K = .0295/(0.75mm)
Number of Positions
*See BGA Footprint Booklet
 or web site
.018/(0.46)
Dia.
.182
(4.62)
Type -638
.011/(0.28)
Dia.
.159
(4.04)
Type -715
BGA Body + .079/(2.0)
BGA Device
.039/(1.0)
BGA Device
BGA Body + .157/(4.0)
.079/(2.0)
.009/(0.23)
Dia.
.146
(3.71)
Type -700
.008/(0.20)
Dia.
.142
(3.61)
Type -757
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA  Tel: 800-424-9850 / 401-823-5200   Fax: 401-823-8723  E-mail: info@advintcorp.com  Website: www.bgasockets.com
BGA-TECH04 REV. 3/04      Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. Dimensions shown: inch/(mm).                                     3
Socket Features
• Advanced® exclusive eutectic solder
ball terminals offer superior SMT
processing.
• Uses same footprint as BGA device.
• Proven long-term performance in
vigorous temperature cycling applica-
tions – solder ball terminal absorbs
CTE mismatch.
• Closed bottom socket terminal for
100% anti-wicking of solder.

(2.59)
Thru-Hole
How To Order
How It Works
SMT models are shipped un-assembled to ease solderability.
Thru-hole models are shipped fully assembled.
Support Plate
Not Shown
Mechanical specifications for BGA device package required for quoting/ordering.
Number of Positions
 *See BGA Footprint Booklet
  or web site
X    FT   G  XXXX - 690  G   G   XX
Flip-Top™
BGA Socket
Pitch
G = .050/(1.27mm) pitch
Terminal Plating
G - Gold
Contact Plating
G - Gold
Clamp Options
HS - Heat Sink (3 Fins Std.)
CS - Coin Screw
Terminal Type
 See options above
Footprint Dash #
If Applicable*
1.27mm Pitch Terminal Options
1. Lower assembly is soldered to PC board with no
external hold-down mechanism. Thru-hole models
may be soldered to PC board or plugged into a
mating socket.
2. Upper assembly inserts easily to lower assembly
by aligning guide posts and installing four (sup-
plied) screws.
3. Finned heat sink or coin screw is screwed down to
flush position.
4. Lid opens easily by pressing latch.
5. BGA device is inserted by aligning A1 position with
chamfered corner of Flip-Top™ socket. Place
support plate on top of device, close lid, engage
heat sink or coin screw, and socket is ready for use.
Detailed Installation and General Usage
Instructions are provided with product.
PATENTED
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA  Tel: 800-424-9850 / 401-823-5200   Fax: 401-823-8723  E-mail: info@advintcorp.com  Website: www.bgasockets.com
BGA-TECH04 REV. 3/04      Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. Dimensions shown: inch/(mm).                                     5
True BGA Socket™ Features
• No soldering of BGA device required.
• AIC exclusive eutectic solder ball
terminals offer superior processing.
• Uses same footprint as BGA device.
• Designed for production, develop-
ment, programming and test applica-
tions.
• Compact design maximizes PCB real
estate:
TSG = Device Pkg. Size + 0.216/(5.5mm)
TSH = Device Pkg. Size + 0.374/(9.5mm)
• Available with integral, finned heat
sink or coin screw clamp assembly.

ADVANCED®
BGA
How To Order
Number of Positions
 *See BGA Footprint Booklet
  or web site
X    TS   G  XXXX - 690  G   G   XX
True BGA Socket™
Pitch
G = .050/(1.27mm) pitch
H = .039/(1.0mm) pitch
Terminal Plating
G - Gold
Contact Plating
G - Gold
Clamp Options
YH - Heat Sink (3 Fins Std.)
YC - Coin Screw
Terminal Type
 See options above
Footprint Dash #
If Applicable*
1.27mm Pitch Terminal Options
Support Plate
Not Shown
Mechanical specifications for BGA device package required for quoting/ordering.
PATENTED
.024/(0.61) Dia.
.162
(4.11)
.125
(3.18)
.011 Dia.
(0.28)
Type -752
Surface Mount
Type -754
Thru-Hole
1.0mm Pitch Terminals
for Test, Development and Production Applications
.162
(4.11)
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA  Tel: 800-424-9850 / 401-823-5200  Fax: 401-823-8723   E-mail: info@advintcorp.com  Website: www.bgasockets.com
6 BGA-TECH04 REV. 3/04                 Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. Dimensions shown: inch/(mm).
BGA Socketing Systems
Technical Specifications
Socket Adapter Systems
Test Results for 1.27mm Pitch, Low Force Contacts (P/N 1427-1G) – Test Report No. 92351A
Durability
50 Cycles at 1 inch per minute, followed by Low Level
Resistance Test.
3.1 m Ohm Average, +0.1 m Ohm average change
Vibration
MIL-STD 1344, Method 2005 Test, Condition III, 15 G’s
followed by Low Level Resistance Test.
2.8 m Ohm Average, -0.0 m Ohm average change
Gas Tight
Exposed in a sealed container to concentrated Nitric Acid
(NHO3) followed by Low Level Resistance Test.
3.4 m Ohm Average, +0.5 m Ohm average change
Thermal Cycle
MIL-STD 1344, Method 1003, Test Condition A.
3.4 m Ohm Average, +0.7 m Ohm average change
Shock
MIL-STD 1344, Method 2004, Test Condition A.
No mechanical damage or loss of continuity
Self Inductance
2.52 nH average at 1 GHz*
Loop Inductance
2.26 nH average at 1 GHz*
*From Test Report No. 96313, consult factory for other frequencies.
Loop Inductance (nH)

Terminals
1.27mm Pitch 1.00mm Pitch 0.80mm Pitch
How To Order
LGA
BEFORE
AFTER Solder Joint
ADVANCED
LGA
ADVANCED®
®
BGA
BEFORE
AFTER Solder Joint
BGA
ADVANCED®
ADVANCED®
ADVANCED®
PC BOARD
ADVANCED  BGA SOCKET®
PC BOARD
Board to Board
SMT Adapter
Using our exclusive, field-proven
eutectic solder ball terminal design,
the SMT Adapter from Advanced
provides a reliable solution for
mounting or socketing LGA or
re-worked BGA Devices. Use in
conjunction with our standard BGA
Sockets for LGA to BGA conversion.
Features & Benefits
• Maximizes PCB real estate – only
2mm larger than LGA or BGA device.
• Custom designs available.
• Available in hundreds of footprints.
• Same footprint as BGA device.
• Short lead times.
• Patented eutectic solder ball terminals
provide superior solderability.
• Available with optional extraction slot
for easy extraction with Advanced
Interconnections BGA Extraction Tool.
Terminals:
Brass, Copper Alloy (C36000)
Solder Ball:
Eutectic, 63Sn/37Pb, 183°C (361°F)
Plating:
G – Gold over Nickel
Body Material:
FR-4 Glass Epoxy, UL Rated 94V-O
.018/(0.46)
Dia.
.182
(4.62)
Type -720
.030/(0.76) Dia.
Solder Ball
.024/(0.61) Dia.
Solder Ball
.011/(0.28)
Dia.
.159
(4.04)
Type -737 Type -736
.020/(0.51) Dia.
Solder Ball
.009/(0.23)
Dia.
.146
(3.71)
Number of Pins
       *See BGA Footprint Booklet or web site
   1    F  G  A  XXXX - 720  G